

Z
ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7987-7988/2011

M/S ICICI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURESH KUMAR RAJU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7989-7990 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7991-7992 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Ms. Manasi Chatpaliwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Msr. K. Subba Rao,Adv,

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti service in relation to respondent No. 2 List the matters on 22.3.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|