

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7987-7988/2011

M/S ICICI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURESH KUMAR RAJU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7989-7990 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7991-7992 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted reported that respondent No.2 is still not served though in order dated 9.4.2013 it was wrongly recorded as respondent No.1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against unserved respondent No.2 in all the SLPs. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await service report.

List the matters on 4.9.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|