

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 18-9-2014
ITEM NO. : 7

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7987-7988
of 2011, 7989-7990 OF 2011, 7991-7992 OF 2011**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for directions)

M/S ICICI BANK LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

K. SURESH KUMAR RAJU AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16th July, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.2 within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 18.9.2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. C. K. Ganguli, counsel for the Petitioner has filed requisite spare copy of petition and fresh show cause notice to unserved common Respondent No. 2 in all matters was issued on 16th September, 2014. Service of the notice is awaited.

It is further submitted that notice has also been handed over to the counsel for the Petitioner for effecting dasti service of notice on unserved common Respondent No.2.

It is also submitted that there are two Respondents each in matters above-mentioned. Mr. Anirudhha P. Mayee, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in all matters and has also filed

as

counter affidavit in SLP (C Nos. 7987-7988 of 2011 and SLP (C) Nos. 7991-7992 of 2011.

Service is not complete on Respondent No .2 in all the matters.

The aforesaid matter are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C.K. Ganguli, Advocate
2. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR