

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7987-7988/2011

M/S ICICI BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURESH KUMAR RAJU & ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 7989-7990/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7991-7992/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal C., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Three weeks time, as last chance, is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent no.2.
List on 19.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.12.06
12:50:21 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

PS