

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7987-7988/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/12/2010 and 21/04/2010 in AN No. 1065/2010 and AA No. 15/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S ICICI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SURESH KUMAR RAJU & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7989-7990/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7991-7992/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Urvika Suri, Adv
For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Keerti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.7987-7988 and 7991-7992/2011

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on

Date: 2015.07.07
16:52:40 IST

Reason: instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw these petitions.
Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petitions are disposed of as
withdrawn.

SLP(C) No. 7989-7990/2011

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment
in the matter stating that talks for settlement between
the parties is going on.

As prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar